
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Y006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007735 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3004
HWY :SR 012 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 12
TOUCHET RIVER BRIDGE AT TOUCHET -
BR. REPAIR AND SCOUR PREVENTION
09Y006

WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. APOLLO, INC. D.L. EDMONDSON, INC.
2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 71441 SUMMERVILLE RD
MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869 99336-3472

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519 KENNEWICK   WA  993360617 SUMMERVILLE   OR  978768156

COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100384

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/18/2009
08:15

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(176)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 18.04 % -11.95 % 33.99 %

18,500.00 2,827.00 13,800.00 -1,873.00 21,000.00 5,327.0015,673.00
2 WORK ACCESS - BRIDGE NO. 12/624

L.S. -64.29 % -71.43 % -85.71 %

5,000.00 -9,000.00 4,000.00 -10,000.00 2,000.00 -12,000.0014,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 12/624

L.S. 37.50 % -23.00 % 125.00 %

27,500.00 7,500.00 15,400.00 -4,600.00 45,000.00 25,000.0020,000.00
4  TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. -25.00 % 178.50 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 -5,000.00 55,700.00 35,700.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

DRAINAGE

75.0000
5  STREAMBED GRAVEL

113.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 104.0000 38.67 % 100.0000 33.33 %

8,475.00 0.00 11,752.00 3,277.00 11,300.00 2,825.00
75.0000
8,475.00

75.0000
6 STREAMBED BOULDER

60.0000 EACH -16.67 % 58.0000 -35.56 % 50.0000 -44.44 %

4,500.00 -900.00 3,480.00 -1,920.00 3,000.00 -2,400.00
90.0000
5,400.00

STRUCTURE

150.0000
7 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

112.0000 C.Y. 200.00 % 52.0000 4.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

16,800.00 11,200.00 5,824.00 224.00 4,480.00 -1,120.00
50.0000
5,600.00

8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 12/624
L.S. -75.00 % -93.50 % -30.00 %

2,500.00 -7,500.00 650.00 -9,350.00 7,000.00 -3,000.0010,000.00

5.0000
9 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR CONC. ARCH TIE

2400.0000 LB. 150.00 % 1.1000 -45.00 % 1.5000 -25.00 %

12,000.00 7,200.00 2,640.00 -2,160.00 3,600.00 -1,200.00
2.0000

4,800.00
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STRUCTURE

1,500.0000
10 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR CONC. ARCH TIE

18.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 1,700.0000 13.33 % 2,800.0000 86.67 %

27,000.00 0.00 30,600.00 3,600.00 50,400.00 23,400.00
1,500.0000
27,000.00

11 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

25.0000
12 ESC LEAD

25.0000 DAY -91.67 % 225.0000 -25.00 % 200.0000 -33.33 %

625.00 -6,875.00 5,625.00 -1,875.00 5,000.00 -2,500.00
300.0000
7,500.00

5.0000
13 WATTLE

90.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 10.0000 25.00 % 11.0000 37.50 %

450.00 -270.00 900.00 180.00 990.00 270.00
8.0000
720.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

50,000.0000
15 MULCHING WITH MBFM

0.0500 ACRE 400.00 % 15,000.0000 50.00 % 14,300.0000 43.00 %

2,500.00 2,000.00 750.00 250.00 715.00 215.00
10,000.0000

500.00

6.0000
16 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

121.0000 L.F. 9.09 % 6.0000 9.09 % 2.0000 -63.64 %

726.00 60.50 726.00 60.50 242.00 -423.50
5.5000
665.50

TRAFFIC

2,500.0000
17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % 180.0000 -91.00 % 1,850.0000 -7.50 %

5,000.00 1,000.00 360.00 -3,640.00 3,700.00 -300.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

2.0000
18 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

400.0000 HR -33.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

800.00 -400.00 800.00 -400.00 800.00 -400.00
3.0000

1,200.00
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TRAFFIC
19 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -33.33 % -33.33 % -43.33 %

1,000.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -500.00 850.00 -650.001,500.00

40.0000
20 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

269.0000 HR 4.99 % 40.0000 4.99 % 39.5000 3.67 %

10,760.00 511.10 10,760.00 511.10 10,625.50 376.60
38.1000

10,248.90

40.0000
21 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

115.0000 HR 4.99 % 40.0000 4.99 % 39.5000 3.67 %

4,600.00 218.50 4,600.00 218.50 4,542.50 161.00
38.1000
4,381.50

22 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. 50.00 % 71.43 % 42.86 %

10,500.00 3,500.00 12,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.007,000.00

15.0000
23 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

162.0000 S.F. 20.00 % 16.0000 28.00 % 14.0000 12.00 %

2,430.00 405.00 2,592.00 567.00 2,268.00 243.00
12.5000
2,025.00

OTHER ITEMS
24 CURE BOX

L.S. -75.00 % -40.00 % -50.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,200.00 -800.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00
25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
27 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
28 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -90.00 % -95.96 % -60.00 %

500.00 -4,500.00 202.00 -4,798.00 2,000.00 -3,000.005,000.00

$185,169.00 -0.01% $192,864.00 4.14% $218,016.00 17.72%$185,191.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$218,016.00$185,169.00 $192,864.00BASE TOTAL -0.01% 4.14% 17.72%$185,191.90


